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HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representatives Girod Jackson and Abramson to Engrossed
House Bill No. 1 by Representative Tucker

AMENDMENT NO. 11

On page 11 delete lines 4 through 6 and insert the following:2

"(78)  District 78 is composed of Precincts 9, 21, 51, 52, 53, 54, 56,3
57, 58, 59, 60, 61, 63, 64, 116, 117, 118, 119, 120, 121, 122, 123, 124, 1-H,4
2-H, 3-H, 4-H, 5-H, 6-H, 7-H, 8-H and 9-H of Jefferson Parish."5

AMENDMENT NO. 26

On page 11 delete lines 17 through 23 and insert the following:7

"(82)  District 82 is composed of Precincts 38, 43, 62, 65, 66, 67, 68,8
69, 72, 88, 89, 90, 91, 92, 93, 94, 95, 96, 97, 98, 99, 100, 101, 102, 103, 105,9
106, 107, 125, 126, 127, 128, 129, 130, 131, 132, 133, 134, 136 and 138 of10
Jefferson Parish and Precincts 14-10, 14-11, 16-1, 16-1A, 17-1 and 17-2 of11
Orleans Parish.12

(83)  District 83 is composed of Precincts 104, 108, 115, 150, 151,13
152, 153, 154, 155, 156, 157A, 157B, 170, 187, 188, 191, 201, 1-W, 2-W,14
3-W, 4-W, 5-W, 6-W and 7-W of Jefferson Parish."15

AMENDMENT NO. 316

On page 12 delete lines 1 through 7 and insert the following:17

"(86)  District 86 is composed of Precincts 216B, 217, 236, 237 and18
238 of Jefferson Parish; Precincts 15-18E and 15-18F of Orleans Parish; and19
Plaquemines Parish.20

(87)  District 87 is composed of Precincts 171, 172, 173, 174, 179A,21
179B, 180, 181, 195, 196, 197A, 197B, 197C, 200, 205, 210, 211, 212A,22
212B, 213A, 213B, 213C, 214A, 214B, 215 and 216A of Jefferson Parish."23

AMENDMENT NO. 424

On page 12 delete lines 16 through 24 and insert the following:25

"(91)  District 91 is composed of Precincts 1-1, 1-2, 1-5, 2-1, 2-2, 2-3,26
3-1, 4-2, 10-3, 10-6, 10-7, 10-8, 10-9, 10-11, 11-2, 11-3, 11-4, 11-5, 11-8,27
11-9, 11-10, 12-1, 12-2, 12-3, 12-4, 12-5, 12-6, 12-7, 12-8, 12-9, 12-10,28
12-11, 13-1, 13-2, 13-3, 13-4, 13-5, 13-6, 13-7, 13-8, 13-9, 13-10, 13-12,29
15-1, 15-5, 15-6, 15-8, 15-10, 15-11, 15-12 and 15-12A of Orleans Parish.30

(92)  District 92 is composed of Precincts 7, 8, 10, 11, 55, 11-K,31
13-KA, 13-KB, 14-K, 15-K, 16-K, 17-K, 18-K, 19-K, 20-K, 21-K, 22-K,32
23-K, 24-K, 25-K, 26-K, 27-K, 28-K, 29-K, 30-K, 31-K and 33-K of33
Jefferson Parish and Precinct 5-5 of St. Charles Parish."34
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AMENDMENT NO. 51

On page 13 delete lines 7 through 20 and insert the following:2

"(96)  District 96 is composed of Precincts 3-12, 3-15, 3-18, 4-4, 4-5,3
5-7, 5-8, 5-9, 6-6, 6-7, 7-5, 7-6, 7-7, 7-8, 7-9A, 7-10, 7-11, 7-13, 7-14, 7-20,4
7-21, 14-12, 14-13A, 14-18A, 14-19, 14-21, 16-2, 16-3, 16-4, 16-5, 16-6,5
16-7, 16-8, 17-3, 17-4, 17-5, 17-6, 17-7, 17-8, 17-9, 17-10, 17-11, 17-12,6
17-13, 17-13A, 17-14, 17-15 and 17-16 of Orleans Parish.7

(97)  District 97 is composed of Precincts 3-14, 4-6, 4-7, 5-10, 5-11,8
6-8, 6-9, 7-12, 7-15, 7-16, 7-17, 7-18, 7-19, 7-23, 7-24, 7-25, 7-25A, 7-26,9
7-27, 7-27B, 7-28, 7-28A, 7-29, 7-30, 7-32, 7-33, 7-34, 7-35, 7-37, 7-37A,10
7-40, 8-6, 8-7, 8-8, 8-9, 8-13, 8-14, 8-15, 8-19, 8-20, 8-21, 8-22, 8-23, 8-24,11
8-25, 8-26, 8-27, 8-28, 8-30, 9-30, 9-30A, 9-31, 9-31A, 9-31B and 9-31D of12
Orleans Parish.13

(98)  District 98 is composed of Precincts 1-6, 2-4, 2-6, 2-6A, 2-7,14
3-3, 3-5, 3-8, 3-9, 4-3, 5-4, 5-5, 10-12, 10-13, 10-14, 11-11, 11-12, 11-13,15
11-14, 11-17, 12-12, 12-13, 12-14, 12-16, 12-17, 12-19, 13-11, 13-13, 13-14,16
13-15, 13-16, 14-1, 14-2, 14-3, 14-4, 14-5, 14-6, 14-7, 14-8, 14-9, 14-14,17
14-15, 14-16, 14-17, 14-20, 14-23, 14-24A, 14-25, 14-26 and 16-9 of Orleans18
Parish."19

AMENDMENT NO. 620

On page 13 delete lines 23 through 29 and on page 14 delete lines 1 through 10 and insert21
the following:22

"(100)  District 100 is composed of Precincts 9-36, 9-37, 9-38, 9-38A,23
9-39, 9-39B, 9-40, 9-40A, 9-40C, 9-41, 9-43E, 9-43G, 9-43H, 9-43I, 9-43J,24
9-43K, 9-43L, 9-43M, 9-43N, 9-44, 9-44A, 9-44B, 9-44D, 9-44E, 9-44F,25
9-44G, 9-44I, 9-44J, 9-44L, 9-44M, 9-44N, 9-44O, 9-44P and 9-44Q of26
Orleans Parish.27

(101)  District 101 is composed of Precincts 5-1, 5-2, 5-3, 6-1, 6-2,28
6-4, 7-1, 7-2, 7-4, 8-1, 8-2, 8-4, 8-12, 9-1, 9-3, 9-3A, 9-4, 9-5, 9-5A, 9-6B,29
9-6C, 9-6D, 9-6E, 9-6F, 9-7, 9-8, 9-8A, 9-9, 9-10, 9-11, 9-12, 9-13, 9-14,30
9-15, 9-16, 9-17, 9-19, 9-21, 9-23, 9-25, 9-26, 9-28, 9-28C, 9-28E, 9-29,31
9-32, 9-33, 9-34A, 9-35, 9-35A, 9-36B, 9-42, 9-42C, 9-43A, 9-43B, 9-43C32
and 9-43F of Orleans Parish.33

(102)  District 102 is composed of Precincts 15-2, 15-3, 15-9, 15-13,34
15-13A, 15-13B, 15-14, 15-14A, 15-14B, 15-14C, 15-14D, 15-14E, 15-14F,35
15-14G, 15-15, 15-15A, 15-15B, 15-16, 15-17, 15-17A, 15-17B, 15-18,36
15-18A, 15-18B, 15-18C, 15-18D, 15-19, 15-19A, 15-19B and 15-19C of37
Orleans Parish.38

(103)  District 103 is composed of Precincts 9-41A, 9-41B, 9-41C,39
9-41D, 9-45 and 9-45A of Orleans Parish and St. Bernard Parish."40



Jefferson

Precinct 11 92 78

Precinct 55 92 78

Precinct 60 78 82

Precinct 63 78 82

Precinct 64 78 82

Precinct 104 83 92

Precinct 108 83 92

Precinct 115 83 92

Precinct 179B 87 83

Precinct 180 87 83

Precinct 200 87 83

Orleans

Precinct 1-2 91 96

Precinct 1-5 91 96

Precinct 1-6 98 96

Precinct 2-1 91 96

Precinct 2-2 91 96

Precinct 2-3 91 96

Precinct 2-4 98 96

Precinct 2-6 98 96

Precinct 2-6A 98 96

Precinct 2-7 98 96

Precinct 3-1 91 96

Precinct 3-3 98 96

Precinct 3-5 98 96

Precinct 3-8 98 96

Precinct 3-9 98 96

Precinct 3-14 97 96

Precinct 4-2 91 96

Precinct 4-3 98 96

Precinct 4-6 97 96

Precinct 4-7 97 96

Precinct 5-1 101 96

Precinct 5-2 101 96

Precinct 5-3 101 96

Precinct 5-4 98 96

Precinct 5-5 98 96

Precinct 5-10 97 96

Precinct 5-11 97 96

Precinct 6-1 101 96

Precinct 6-2 101 96

Precinct 6-4 101 96

Precinct 6-8 97 96

Precinct 6-9 97 96
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Precinct 7-4 101 97

Precinct 7-5 96 97

Precinct 7-7 96 97

Precinct 7-8 96 97

Precinct 7-9A 96 97

Precinct 7-12 97 96

Precinct 7-15 97 96

Precinct 7-21 96 97

Precinct 9-36 100 101

Precinct 9-41A 103 100

Precinct 9-41D 103 100

Precinct 9-43I 100 101

Precinct 10-12 98 91

Precinct 10-13 98 91

Precinct 10-14 98 91

Precinct 11-2 91 98

Precinct 11-3 91 98

Precinct 11-4 91 98

Precinct 11-5 91 98

Precinct 11-8 91 98

Precinct 11-11 98 91

Precinct 11-12 98 91

Precinct 11-13 98 91

Precinct 11-14 98 91

Precinct 11-17 98 91

Precinct 12-1 91 98

Precinct 12-2 91 98

Precinct 12-3 91 98

Precinct 12-4 91 98

Precinct 12-5 91 98

Precinct 12-6 91 98

Precinct 12-7 91 98

Precinct 12-8 91 98

Precinct 12-12 98 91

Precinct 12-13 98 91

Precinct 12-14 98 91

Precinct 12-16 98 91

Precinct 12-17 98 91

Precinct 12-19 98 91

Precinct 13-1 91 98

Precinct 13-2 91 98

Precinct 13-3 91 98

Precinct 13-4 91 98

Precinct 13-5 91 98

Precinct 13-6 91 98
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Precinct 13-7 91 98

Precinct 13-8 91 98

Precinct 13-9 91 98

Precinct 13-10 91 98

Precinct 13-12 91 98

Precinct 13-15 98 91

Precinct 13-16 98 91

Precinct 14-10 82 98

Precinct 14-11 82 98

Precinct 14-12 96 98

Precinct 14-13A 96 98

Precinct 14-18A 96 98

Precinct 14-19 96 98

Precinct 14-20 98 91

Precinct 14-21 96 91

Precinct 14-23 98 91

Precinct 14-24A 98 91

Precinct 14-25 98 91

Precinct 14-26 98 91

Precinct 15-1 91 102

Precinct 15-5 91 102

Precinct 15-6 91 102

Precinct 15-8 91 102

Precinct 15-10 91 102

Precinct 15-11 91 102

Precinct 15-12 91 102

Precinct 15-12A 91 102

Precinct 15-18D 102 86

Precinct 16-1 82 98

Precinct 16-1A 82 98

Precinct 16-2 96 98

Precinct 16-3 96 98

Precinct 16-4 96 98

Precinct 16-5 96 98

Precinct 16-6 96 91

Precinct 16-7 96 91

Precinct 16-8 96 91

Precinct 16-9 98 91

Precinct 17-1 82 98

Precinct 17-2 82 98

Precinct 17-3 96 98

Precinct 17-4 96 91

Precinct 17-5 96 91

Precinct 17-6 96 91

Precinct 17-7 96 91
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Precinct 17-8 96 91

Precinct 17-9 96 91

Precinct 17-10 96 91

Precinct 17-11 96 91

Precinct 17-12 96 91

Precinct 17-13 96 91

Precinct 17-13A 96 91

Precinct 17-14 96 91

Precinct 17-15 96 91

Precinct 17-16 96 91

Plaquemines

Precinct 1-1 86 103

Precinct 1-2 86 103

Precinct 1-3 86 103

Precinct 1-4 86 103
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District 78

Jefferson 3,686 965 309 4,59445,293 38,822 36,001 31,341 28,7543,4682417252,561 1,27925,625 1,850

District 78 3,686 965 309 4,59445,293 38,822 36,001 31,341 28,7543,4682417252,561 25,625 1,279 1,850
8.138% 2.131% 0.682% 10.143%100.000% 85.713% 100.000% 87.056% 79.870%9.633%0.669%2.014%7.114% 89.118% 4.448% 6.434%

District 82

Jefferson 4,691 924 251 3,13441,209 34,362 33,813 28,566 25,8772,4131987073,595 2,19922,094 1,584

Orleans 824 127 21 2074,028 3,028 3,473 2,647 2,74217618105679 5961,908 238

District 82 5,515 1,051 272 3,34145,237 37,390 37,286 31,213 28,6192,5892168124,274 24,002 2,795 1,822
12.191% 2.323% 0.601% 7.386%100.000% 82.654% 100.000% 83.712% 76.755%6.944%0.579%2.178%11.463% 83.867% 9.766% 6.366%

District 83

Jefferson 24,127 1,458 420 3,16044,646 17,273 32,572 13,748 27,7582,2542991,07916,488 14,80411,020 1,934

District 83 24,127 1,458 420 3,16044,646 17,273 32,572 13,748 27,7582,2542991,07916,488 11,020 14,804 1,934
54.041% 3.266% 0.941% 7.078%100.000% 38.689% 100.000% 42.208% 85.220%6.920%0.918%3.313%50.620% 39.700% 53.332% 6.967%

District 86

Jefferson 6,091 1,582 93 1,42915,351 7,034 11,522 5,472 8,6021,059661,1864,389 3,4233,848 1,331

Orleans 1,392 178 13 1172,973 1,364 2,269 1,136 2,0008911144960 7661,015 219

Plaquemines 4,951 844 556 1,06723,042 16,246 16,713 12,086 14,5346493965833,367 3,07510,541 918

District 86 12,434 2,604 662 2,61341,366 24,644 30,504 18,694 25,1361,7974731,9138,716 15,404 7,264 2,468
30.059% 6.295% 1.600% 6.317%100.000% 59.575% 100.000% 61.284% 82.402%5.891%1.551%6.271%28.573% 61.283% 28.899% 9.819%

District 87

Jefferson 28,361 2,885 286 3,84844,829 11,450 32,967 9,382 24,9362,8401892,17619,832 16,1936,474 2,269

District 87 28,361 2,885 286 3,84844,829 11,450 32,967 9,382 24,9362,8401892,17619,832 6,474 16,193 2,269
63.265% 6.436% 0.638% 8.584%100.000% 25.542% 100.000% 28.459% 75.639%8.615%0.573%6.601%60.157% 25.962% 64.938% 9.099%

District 91

Orleans 18,073 1,070 287 2,52444,503 24,190 37,849 22,169 29,7912,19326196713,694 11,84415,493 2,454

District 91 18,073 1,070 287 2,52444,503 24,190 37,849 22,169 29,7912,19326196713,694 15,493 11,844 2,454
40.611% 2.404% 0.645% 5.672%100.000% 54.356% 100.000% 58.572% 78.710%5.794%0.690%2.555%36.181% 52.006% 39.757% 8.237%

District 92

Jefferson 12,493 1,198 288 9,63443,148 25,110 33,009 20,246 22,8537,2892169318,542 6,27613,703 2,874

St. Charles 290 22 18 5032,097 1,578 1,524 1,158 9233571715193 111718 94

District 92 12,783 1,220 306 10,13745,245 26,688 34,533 21,404 23,7767,6462339468,735 14,421 6,387 2,968
28.253% 2.696% 0.676% 22.405%100.000% 58.986% 100.000% 61.981% 68.850%22.141%0.675%2.739%25.295% 60.654% 26.863% 12.483%

District 96

Orleans 27,225 904 222 3,10045,131 15,392 36,205 13,766 27,4552,60418478920,300 16,6348,653 2,168

District 96 27,225 904 222 3,10045,131 15,392 36,205 13,766 27,4552,60418478920,300 8,653 16,634 2,168
60.324% 2.003% 0.492% 6.869%100.000% 34.105% 100.000% 38.022% 75.832%7.192%0.508%2.179%56.070% 31.517% 60.586% 7.897%

District 97

Plan: HFAHB1 1814 244

District Summary

Total
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Total
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Jan 2011
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District 97

Orleans 33,130 793 212 2,12244,177 9,162 34,687 8,104 28,2411,70117265425,028 21,4795,288 1,474

District 97 33,130 793 212 2,12244,177 9,162 34,687 8,104 28,2411,70117265425,028 5,288 21,479 1,474
74.994% 1.795% 0.480% 4.803%100.000% 20.739% 100.000% 23.363% 81.417%4.904%0.496%1.885%72.154% 18.725% 76.056% 5.219%

District 98

Orleans 25,948 692 212 2,69843,167 15,339 34,768 13,094 25,5892,25616159320,089 14,8739,189 1,527

District 98 25,948 692 212 2,69843,167 15,339 34,768 13,094 25,5892,25616159320,089 9,189 14,873 1,527
60.111% 1.603% 0.491% 6.250%100.000% 35.534% 100.000% 37.661% 73.599%6.489%0.463%1.706%57.780% 35.910% 58.123% 5.967%

District 100

Orleans 37,805 1,705 86 86841,320 1,267 29,625 1,132 24,916635681,28326,787 22,5291,050 1,337

District 100 37,805 1,705 86 86841,320 1,267 29,625 1,132 24,916635681,28326,787 1,050 22,529 1,337
91.493% 4.126% 0.208% 2.101%100.000% 3.066% 100.000% 3.821% 84.105%2.143%0.230%4.331%90.420% 4.214% 90.420% 5.366%

District 101

Orleans 33,110 278 263 1,53644,366 10,003 34,836 9,610 28,5341,30023025424,131 20,3716,540 1,623

District 101 33,110 278 263 1,53644,366 10,003 34,836 9,610 28,5341,30023025424,131 6,540 20,371 1,623
74.629% 0.627% 0.593% 3.462%100.000% 22.547% 100.000% 27.586% 81.910%3.732%0.660%0.729%69.270% 22.920% 71.392% 5.688%

District 102

Orleans 28,064 1,395 235 2,42242,705 12,036 31,847 10,141 23,4231,8091761,11419,670 14,0827,420 1,921

District 102 28,064 1,395 235 2,42242,705 12,036 31,847 10,141 23,4231,8091761,11419,670 7,420 14,082 1,921
65.716% 3.267% 0.550% 5.671%100.000% 28.184% 100.000% 31.843% 73.549%5.680%0.553%3.498%61.764% 31.678% 60.120% 8.201%

District 103

Orleans 2,589 3,229 25 7947,458 1,145 5,544 972 3,546616222,4921,701 1,471535 1,540

St. Bernard 6,705 873 522 3,30935,897 26,579 26,720 20,490 23,3582,3983706404,338 2,82919,332 1,197

District 103 9,294 4,102 547 4,10343,355 27,724 32,264 21,462 26,9043,0143923,1326,039 19,867 4,300 2,737
21.437% 9.461% 1.262% 9.464%100.000% 63.946% 100.000% 66.520% 83.387%9.342%1.215%9.707%18.717% 73.844% 15.983% 10.173%

Plan: HFAHB1 1814 244

District Summary
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Grand Total 299,555 21,122 4,319 47,066615,340 271,380 475,944 225,260 373,83236,1063,29516,437216,344 170,446 174,834 28,552
48.681% 3.433% 0.702% 7.649%100.000% 44.102% 100.000% 47.329% 78.545%7.586%0.692%3.454%45.456% 45.594% 46.768% 7.638%
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